www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.17 COURT NO.6 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 24260-24261/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/08/2016 in RSA No. 1707/2009 & CO No. 8/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SHABEG SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARAN KAUR (D) THROUGH LR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and office report)

Date: 16/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suheer Sodhi, Adv.

Sanyat Lodha, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Prabhat, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Pujari, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners and perused the Office Report dated 12-1-2017.

Delay condoned.

Applications for deletion of Proforma Respondent Nos. 2 to 24 are allowed at the risk and peril of the petitioners.

Let cause title be amended in the matters.

Let notice be issued in the matters, both in the usual course as also by way of dasti service, returnable after four weeks.

Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties, till the next date of hearing.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER