SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2486-2487/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/08/2016 in RSA No. 1707/2009 and CO No. 8/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SHABEG SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARAN KAUR (D) THROUGH LR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following O R D E R

When the matters were called out, nobody appeared for the petitioners.

Perused the Office Report dated 8th March, 2017.

As per the said Report, service is not complete on the respondents.

In the interest of justice, list the matters immediately after service is complete.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER