ITEM NO.67

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2486-2487/2017 SHABEG SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARAN KAUR (D) THROUGH LR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anirudh Chadha, Adv. Mr.T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1.

The respondent Nos.2-24 have been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 16.01.2017 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

List the matter again on 05.12.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB